FORM PTO-1595 RE:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE



01/21/2005 01 FC:8021

	i sembat limit marte ilala 1810 91	HE WILL BINGS INCH 1814		
(Rev. 03/01)  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10294			PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		me and Add	Iress of Receiving	Party(ies):
MINOR, Ray C.	Street	Address:		
JAN 18 ZUGG	Street	Address:	26252 Hillman H	lighway
TRADENA	City:		Abingdon	
	State/	Country:	<b>Virginia</b> Po	estal Code: 24210
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?	s X No Addition	al name(s) and ac	dresses attached?	Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance:				
x Assignment		Chang	e of Name	
Security Agreement		Othe	r:	
Merger		Execution	Dates: 30 Mar	ch 2004
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):				
Assignment is being filed together with new	v application and the	e first execution	on date of application	n is:
Application has been filed already and the	application filing da	te is: 1 Ap	ril 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)	
DIRETA 0 (014:08) 10814331		į		
40.00 BF	Additional numb		Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be addr			number of applica s involved:	tions and -1-
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
JACOBSON HOLMAN P 400 Seventh Street, N.V Washington, DC 2000 Tel. 202-638-6666	X Enclosed  X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358			
Attorney Docket No. P69605US0				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belie a true copy of the original document.	of, the foregoing in $\mathcal{N}$	nformation is	true and correct	
Nathaniel A. Humphries 22,77	7 0 00 17.51	w my	Impu	18 January 2005
Name of Person Signing/ Registration No	umber S	ignature		Date
Total number of p	ages including co	over sheet, a	ttachments, and o	documents: -4-

LJS2002

06-21-2004

To the Honorable Commissioner or materits and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name:

Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

Commissioner of Patents & Trac

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)

**FORM PTO-1595** 

Ray C. MINOR

(Rev. 03/01)

ŀ

06/T6/2004 MGEBREM1 00000064 10814331

LJS2002

PATENT REEL: 016241 FRAME: 0776

Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

24210

-1-

\$40.00

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**Hapco Aluminum Pole Products** 

٦		UNIT	ED STA	ATES OF AMERICA - ASSIG	SNMENT	
(1-6)	· Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Ray C. M	MINOR		
		(2)				
	,	•				
r	Y	(5) (6)			•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	and
		(6)	In cor to each	sideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0 of the undersigned, the receipt and ned agree(s) to assign, transfer and se	00), and other good and valu sufficiency of which are he	able considerations paid
(7)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(7)	KEARN	EY-NATIONAL INC. d/b/a HAPCO A	UMINUM POLE PRODUC	TS
(8)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(8)	of	6252 Hillman Highway, Abingdon, V	irginia 24210	
(9)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		a <u></u> (hereina	forporation fter designated as the Assignee) the e s, dependencies and possessions, in the	of <b>Delaware</b> ntire right, title and interest	
(10)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10)	POLE	VIBRATION DAMPING ASSEMB	Y AND METHOD	
		•	for whice America	h the undersigned has (have) execute	ed an application for paten	t in the United States o
(11)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of		Said app	olication having been executed/filed on	1 April 2004	and assigned
	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		Serial N			
provisi assign United and he not exe	ons of the International Union fo 4) The undersigned agree(s) tee. 5) The undersigned hereby au States resulting from this applica- ereby covenants that he has (they ecute any agreement in conflict has a conflict has	r Protecti to perform athorize(s ation or a y have) fu nerewith. igns to A	on of Indi n all affirm ) and requ ny continu ill right to ssignee a	rs and documents and perform any act ustrial Property or similar agreements. native acts which may be necessary to usest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and ing or divisional applications thereof to convey the entire interest herein assign all claims and causes of action for infringates of past and future infringement.	obtain a grant of a valid Uni d Trademarks to issue any the said Assignee, as Assig ed, and that he has (they ha	ted States patent to the and all Letters Patents onee of the entire interest we) not executed, and wi
20004	7) The undersigned hereby gra	ant(s) the iment any	law firm further id	of <b>Jacobson Holman PLLC</b> , 400 Seve entification which may be necessary or o		
	7/ /		-	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	name(s).	•
Date	3/30/04	Name of	Inventor	Ray C. MINOR typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	Ī	Name of	Inventor	typed name	signature	(0541)
Date		Name of	mventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	ı	Nama of	Inventor	typed name	signature	(0541)
Date .		Name of	mventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor	· ·		(SEAL)
	This assignment should arefore	nhly ha -	ianad haf	typed name	signature	
□ A				ore a United States Consul if signed ab oe witnessed by at least two witnesses Witness		omesucany signed. If

LAW OFFICES OF
JACOBSON HOLMAN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

Witness

signatures on a separate sheet.

PATENT REEL: 016241 FRAME: 0777

State of: Virginia
County of: Washington
County of: Washington
Personally appeared before me the above-named <u>Ray C. Minor</u> , to me well known, who signed the foregoing UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT in my presence on 30 March 2004 in his legal capacity as-named <u>Senior Engineer</u> of as-named <u>Hapco Aluminum Pole Products</u> and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed.
Metary Public Notary Public
My commission to expire on June 30, 2006.

**RECORDED: 01/18/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016241 FRAME: 0778